

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 209/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in HCWP No. 550/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JOYTA MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 193949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 43226/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anis Shrestha, Adv.
Mr. Firoz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Ms. Shivranjani, Ralawata, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 27.07.2020 indicates that service position regarding respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is still doubtful as acknowledgment has not been received and also office report states that service is complete through tracking report.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

