

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 209/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in HCWP No. 550/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

JOYTA MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 193949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 43226/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish Shrestha, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
rrs. 1-3
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shivranjani Ralawata, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 that a letter for adjournment has been circulated. The same is not placed on record.

List after one week.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)